Science and Philosophy
in Classical Greece

Edited with a Preface by
ALAN C. BOWEN

GARLAND PUBLISHING INC.

NEW YORK and LONDON

1991



CONTENTS

10.

PREFACE
CONTRIBUTORS

Some Remarks on the Origins of Greek Science and
Philosophy

CHARLES H. KAHN

Plato’s Science—His View and Ours of His
ALEXANDER P. D. MOURELATOS

The Aristotelian Conception of the Pure and Applied
Sciences

JOSEPH OWENS CSsR

Platonic and Aristotelian Science
ROBERT G. TURNBULL

On the Notion of a Mathematical Starting Point in Plato,
Aristotle, and Euclid

IAN MUELLER
Ratio and Proportion in Early Greek Mathematics
D. H. FOWLER

What Euclid Meant: On the Use of Evidence in Studying
Ancient Mathematics

WILBUR R. KNORR

Euclid’s Sectio canonis and the History of Pythagoreanism
ALAN C. BOWEN

Aristoxenus’ Harmonics and Aristotle’s Theory of Science
ANDREW D. BARKER

The Relation of Greek Spherics to Early Greek Astronomy
J. L. BERGGREN

vii

ix

xiii

11

31

43

59

98

119

164

188

227



viii

11.

12.

CONTENTS

The Definition, Status, and Methods of the Medical Téxvn
in the Fifth and Fourth Centuries

G. E. R. LLOYD

Between Data and Demonstration: The Analytics and the
Historia animalium

JAMES G. LENNOX
BIBLIOGRAPHY

INDEX OF NAMES

INDEX OF PASSAGES CITED

249

261

295
313
319





