## Science and Philosophy in Classical Greece

Edited with a Preface by ALAN C. BOWEN



NEW YORK and LONDON

1991

## **CONTENTS**

	PREFACE	ix
	CONTRIBUTORS	xiii
1.	Some Remarks on the Origins of Greek Science and Philosophy	1
	CHARLES H. KAHN	
2.	Plato's Science—His View and Ours of His	11
	ALEXANDER P. D. MOURELATOS	
3.	The Aristotelian Conception of the Pure and Applied Sciences	31
	JOSEPH OWENS CSsR	
4.	Platonic and Aristotelian Science	43
	ROBERT G. TURNBULL	
5.	On the Notion of a Mathematical Starting Point in Plato, Aristotle, and Euclid	59
	IAN MUELLER	
6.	Ratio and Proportion in Early Greek Mathematics	98
	D. H. FOWLER	
7.	What Euclid Meant: On the Use of Evidence in Studying Ancient Mathematics	119
	WILBUR R. KNORR	
8.	Euclid's Sectio canonis and the History of Pythagoreanism	164
	ALAN C. BOWEN	
9.	Aristoxenus' Harmonics and Aristotle's Theory of Science	188
	ANDREW D. BARKER	
١0.	The Relation of Greek Spherics to Early Greek Astronomy	227
	J. L. BERGGREN	

viii CONTENTS

11.	The Definition, Status, and Methods of the Medical Τέχνη in the Fifth and Fourth Centuries	249
	G. E. R. LLOYD	
12.	Between Data and Demonstration: The Analytics and the Historia animalium	261
	JAMES G. LENNOX	
	BIBLIOGRAPHY	295
	INDEX OF NAMES	313
	INDEX OF PASSAGES CITED	319